

Guest Amenity Waiver

The Floridian Club of Sarasota, Sarasota Floridian, LLC, The Club and its Representatives make no representation or warranty as to the condition of any materials and/or equipment or Guest's physical ability to use said materials and/or equipment in a safe manner. All Guests should consult with and follow the advice of their physician before embarking on any fitness or exercise program, Club activity, or use of any of The Club's amenities and should stop activity and seek medical treatment if they experience any irregular physical reaction, sensation, or symptom.

By signing this form and engaging in use of the many offerings, materials and/or equipment at The Club, to include but not limited to Club Fit, the Yoga Room, the Cabana Beach Resort Pool, the Pickleball courts or any arranged classes or clubs involving fitness of any kind, Member and all his or her Guests hereby release the owner (Sarasota, Floridian, LLC,) its management company (The Barrington Group, Inc.) and all other Agents or Representatives from any liability or damage arising out of the use of Floridian Club of Sarasota's facilities, equipment and/or materials, and hereby acknowledges that any use is at the sole risk of the Member or Guest.

No Guest may use any facilities within The Club without first registering with the front office, as stated in the Lease.

Guest Name:	
	(Print)
Signature:	Date:
Guest of Member:	
	(Print)
Rec'd By:	
	(Print)
Signature:	Date:
As Agent for the Sarasota Floridian, LL	_C
DBA/Floridian Club of Sarasota	